



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 22165220210 **Counties:** Canyon
Letting Date: June 14, 2022 2:00PM **District(s):** D3 Design Construction C Shawna King
Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD **Project(s):** A022(165)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	I0019 STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	\$40,230,764.00	100.00%
2	C0062 CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.	\$41,282,305.54	102.61%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 105-010A	17,000.000	1.00000	17,000.00	1.00000	17,000.00		
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM)	CA						
0010 201-005A	30.000	1,900.00000	57,000.00	2,850.00000	85,500.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0015 202-005A	111.000	512.50000	56,887.50	511.00000	56,721.00		
SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0020 202-010A	4.000	368.50000	1,474.00	368.00000	1,472.00		
SELECTIVE REM OF STUMPS	EACH						
0025 203-015A	60,838.000	3.55000	215,974.90	4.30000	261,603.40		
REM OF BITUMINOUS SURF	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 203-025A	33.000 EACH	90.50000	2,986.50	356.00000	11,748.00		
REM OF CATCH BASIN							
0035 203-035A	1.000 EACH	39,992.00000	39,992.00	76,300.00000	76,300.00		
REM OF CONC CULV (MONOLITHIC) (SOLOMON DRAIN)							
0040 203-035B	1.000 EACH	44,202.00000	44,202.00	58,500.00000	58,500.00		
REM OF CONC CULV (MONOLITHIC) (NOBLE DRAIN)							
0045 203-050B	30,000.000 CA	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050 203-055A	6,882.000 REM OF CONC PAV SY	8.65000	59,529.30	10.40000	71,572.80		
0055 203-060A	4,535.000 REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY	7.30000	33,105.50	4.25000	19,273.75		
0060 203-065A	6,087.000 REM OF CURB FT	2.85000	17,347.95	4.95000	30,130.65		
0065 203-070A	6,938.000 REM OF CURB & GUTTER FT	3.50000	24,283.00	5.75000	39,893.50		
0070 203-075A	2,688.000 REM OF FENCE FT	3.15000	8,467.20	3.15000	8,467.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0075 203-080A	1,084.000 REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER FT	3.15000	3,414.60	3.15000	3,414.60		
0080 203-085A	117.000 REM OF GUTTER FT	7.15000	836.55	6.90000	807.30		
0085 203-095A	11.000 REM OF MANHOLE EACH	1,459.00000	16,049.00	1,510.00000	16,610.00		
0090 203-105A	15.000 REM OF MISC IRR STR EACH	1,542.00000	23,130.00	1,600.00000	24,000.00		
0095 203-125A	(1.000) REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (TRAFFIC SIGNALS) L S	92,418.00000	92,418.00	84,100.00000	84,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	203-125B 22.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (ILLUMINATION) EA	1,055.00000	23,210.00	388.00000	8,536.00		
0105	203-125C 2,525.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE) FT	35.70000	90,142.50	37.50000	94,687.50		
0110	203-130A 22,080.000 REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS FT	0.55000	12,144.00	0.56000	12,364.80		
0115	203-135A 84.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	168.50000	14,154.00	168.00000	14,112.00		
0120	205-005A 173,200.000 EXCAVATION CY	11.00000	1,905,200.00	14.10000	2,442,120.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125 205-005B	1,275.000 EXCAVATION (DRAINAGE) CY	26.60000	33,915.00	14.50000	18,487.50		
0130 205-040A	28,300.000 GRANULAR BORROW CY	24.00000	679,200.00	0.01000	283.00		
0135 205-060A	8,500.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	1.00000	8,500.00	12.00000	102,000.00		
0140 209-005A	3,187.000 SMALL DITCH FT	2.20000	7,011.40	12.60000	40,156.20		
0145 210-005A	3,749.000 STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1 CY	84.20000	315,665.80	84.00000	314,916.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150 210-015A	1,395.000 CY	97.40000	135,873.00	97.10000	135,454.50		
COMPACTING BACKFILL							
0155 212-011A	2,534.000 FT	2.60000	6,588.40	2.60000	6,588.40		
FIBER WATTLE							
0160 212-020A	4,904.000 FT	2.60000	12,750.40	2.60000	12,750.40		
SILT FENCE							
0165 212-095A	23.000 EACH	57.30000	1,317.90	65.90000	1,515.70		
INLET PROTECTION							
0170 301-005A	174,100.000 TON	17.00000	2,959,700.00	16.10000	2,803,010.00		
GRANULAR SUBBASE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165) Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175	303-022A 86,400.000 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON	21.00000	1,814,400.00	21.00000	1,814,400.00		
0180	401-020A 17,500.000 CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT GAL	3.90000	68,250.00	4.60000	80,500.00		
0185	405-240A 244.000 MISC PAV SY	35.50000	8,662.00	9.10000	2,220.40		
0190	405-245A 29.000 APPROACH EACH	1,326.00000	38,454.00	1,390.00000	40,310.00		
0195	405-260A 7,329.000 WEDGE MILLING SY	8.50000	62,296.50	6.65000	48,737.85		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200 405-435A	42,900.000 TON	89.00000	3,818,100.00	89.50000	3,839,550.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							
0205 411-005A	14,100.000 SY	143.00000	2,016,300.00	134.00000	1,889,400.00		
URBAN CONC PAV CONCRETE DEPTH 12"							
0210 511-005A	795.000 SY	50.30000	39,988.50	50.10000	39,829.50		
CONC WATERPROOF SYS TY D							
0215 560-005A	(1.000) LS	2,050,000.00000	2,050,000.00	1,738,000.00000	1,738,000.00		
DEWATERING FOUNDATION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220	578-005A	(1.000)	1,212,407.00000	1,212,407.00	1,210,000.00000	1,210,000.00		
	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT HEIGHT=15'-0", WIDTH=19'-0", LENGTH=198'-7 3/4"	L S						
0225	578-005B	(1.000)	589,189.00000	589,189.00	588,000.00000	588,000.00		
	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT HEIGHT=9'-11", WIDTH=14'-0", LENGTH=127'-0"	L S						
0230	579-005A	(1.000)	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01		
	BOND REINFORCING STEEL	L S						
0235	584-005A	(1.000)	108,464.00000	108,464.00	108,000.00000	108,000.00		
	TEMPORARY SHORING (SOLOMON DRAIN)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240 584-005B	(1.000)	70,806.00000	70,806.00	70,600.00000	70,600.00		
TEMPORARY SHORING (NOBLE DRAIN)	LS						
0245 584-005C	(1.000)	322,155.00000	322,155.00	321,000.00000	321,000.00		
TEMPORARY SHORING (MSE WALL)	LS						
0250 602-025A	1,319.000	80.00000	105,520.00	82.70000	109,081.30		
12" PIPE CULV	FT						
0255 602-105A	28.000	405.00000	11,340.00	419.00000	11,732.00		
60" PIPE CULV	FT						
0260 603-035A	417.000	216.00000	90,072.00	223.00000	92,991.00		
18" PIPE SIPHON	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265 603-075A	264.000 42" PIPE SIPHON FT	413.50000	109,164.00	428.00000	112,992.00		
0270 603-105A	224.000 60" PIPE SIPHON FT	582.00000	130,368.00	603.00000	135,072.00		
0275 604-025A	1,382.000 12" IRR PIPE FT	97.90000	135,297.80	102.00000	140,964.00		
0280 604-030A	2,172.000 15" IRR PIPE FT	156.00000	338,832.00	161.00000	349,692.00		
0285 604-035A	1,038.000 18" IRR PIPE FT	193.50000	200,853.00	200.00000	207,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290 604-075A	18.000 42" IRR PIPE FT	643.00000	11,574.00	665.00000	11,970.00		
0295 604-105A	14.000 60" IRR PIPE FT	821.00000	11,494.00	850.00000	11,900.00		
0300 605-025A	1,727.000 12" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	81.00000	139,887.00	84.10000	145,240.70		
0305 605-035A	1,245.000 18" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	117.00000	145,665.00	121.00000	150,645.00		
0310 605-045A	320.000 24" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	187.50000	60,000.00	193.00000	61,760.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0315 605-455A	13.000 MANHOLE TY A EACH	5,473.00000	71,149.00	5,960.00000	77,480.00		
0320 605-470A	9.000 SEDIMENT & OIL TRAP MANHOLE EACH	6,845.00000	61,605.00	7,680.00000	69,120.00		
0325 605-500A	41.000 CATCH BASIN TY 1 EACH	2,084.00000	85,444.00	2,080.00000	85,280.00		
0330 605-630A	2.000 INLET TY 8 EACH	4,638.00000	9,276.00	1,070.00000	2,140.00		
0335 605-635A	41.000 ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS EACH	1,172.00000	48,052.00	840.00000	34,440.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0340 605-640A	34.000 EACH	421.00000	14,314.00	735.00000	24,990.00		
ADJUST VALVE COVERS							
0345 608-025A	40.000 EACH	755.50000	30,220.00	783.00000	31,320.00		
12" APRON FOR PIPE							
0350 608-035A	1.000 EACH	880.00000	880.00	911.00000	911.00		
18" APRON FOR PIPE							
0355 608-045A	3.000 EACH	1,075.00000	3,225.00	1,110.00000	3,330.00		
24" APRON FOR PIPE							
0360 609-025A	2.000 EACH	69,445.00000	138,890.00	69,300.00000	138,600.00		
MINOR STR A - 60" CULVERT HEADWALL							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0365 609-025B	13.000 EACH	35,454.00000	460,902.00	35,400.00000	460,200.00		
MINOR STR B - 4'x4' IRRIGATION BOX							
0370 609-025C	1.000 EACH	80,120.00000	80,120.00	79,900.00000	79,900.00		
MINOR STR C - OUTLET STRUCTURE							
0375 609-025D	2.000 EACH	84,865.00000	169,730.00	84,700.00000	169,400.00		
MINOR STR D - 8'x8' IRRIGATION BOX							
0380 609-025E	2.000 EACH	60,882.00000	121,764.00	60,700.00000	121,400.00		
MINOR STR E - 6'x6' IRRIGATION BOX							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0385 609-025F	2.000 EACH	35,681.00000	71,362.00	35,600.00000	71,200.00		
MINOR STR F - 42" CULVERT HEADWALL							
0390 609-025G	1.000 EACH	43,143.00000	43,143.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00		
MINOR STR G - 4'x4' IRRIGATION BOX WITH WEIR							
0395 609-025H	1.000 EACH	94,118.00000	94,118.00	93,900.00000	93,900.00		
MINOR STR H - INLET STRUCTURE							
0400 609-025I	3.000 EACH	11,106.00000	33,318.00	19,300.00000	57,900.00		
MINOR STR I - STORMWATER STRUCTURE							
0405 610-035A	1,090.000 FT	50.50000	55,045.00	50.40000	54,936.00		
FENCE TY 4							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0410 610-045A	1,449.000 FT	11.60000	16,808.40	11.60000	16,808.40		
FENCE TY 5 B							
0415 610-101A	1.000 EACH	1,263.00000	1,263.00	1,260.00000	1,260.00		
GATE TY 1A							
0420 612-005D	1,516.500 FT	27.40000	41,552.10	27.30000	41,400.45		
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL							
0425 612-115C	4.000 EACH	3,368.00000	13,472.00	3,360.00000	13,440.00		
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT							
0430 612-120B	2.000 EACH	4,210.00000	8,420.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00		
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0435 612-150A	309.000 FT	124.00000	38,316.00	124.00000	38,316.00		
CONCRETE BARRIER							
0440 612-156A	10.000 EACH	1,894.00000	18,940.00	1,890.00000	18,900.00		
CONCRETE TERMINAL TY B (TEMP)							
0445 614-015A	25,405.000 SY	46.40000	1,178,792.00	39.90000	1,013,659.50		
SIDEWALK							
0450 614-020A	473.800 SY	82.90000	39,278.02	73.20000	34,682.16		
DRIVEWAY							
0455 614-025A	516.000 SY	137.50000	70,950.00	121.00000	62,436.00		
CURB RAMP							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0460 615-256A	18,703.000 CURB TYPE 1 FT	22.80000	426,428.40	21.00000	392,763.00		
0465 615-258A	3,065.000 CURB TYPE 3 FT	11.10000	34,021.50	11.00000	33,715.00		
0470 615-331A	157.000 GUTTER TYPE 1 FT	70.10000	11,005.70	65.70000	10,314.90		
0475 615-491A	7,935.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 1 FT	23.30000	184,885.50	21.00000	166,635.00		
0480 615-492A	1,185.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2 FT	26.20000	31,047.00	23.60000	27,966.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0485 615-651A	654.000 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR TYPE 1 FT	17.70000	11,575.80	17.30000	11,314.20		
0490 616-010A	480.000 SIGNS TY B SF	32.90000	15,792.00	32.80000	15,744.00		
0495 616-015A	170.000 SIGNS TY C SF	59.40000	10,098.00	59.30000	10,081.00		
0500 616-031A	1.000 OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE EACH	183,303.00000	183,303.00	183,000.00000	183,000.00		
0505 616-035A	530.000 SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES LB	8.85000	4,690.50	8.85000	4,690.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0510 616-045A	1,050.000 LB	11.40000	11,970.00	11.40000	11,970.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B							
0515 616-050A	2,860.000 LB	4.20000	12,012.00	4.20000	12,012.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E							
0520 616-055A	0.170 MFBM	17,461.00000	2,968.37	17,400.00000	2,958.00		
BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D							
0525 616-065A	9.000 EACH	2,214.00000	19,926.00	2,210.00000	19,890.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B							
0530 616-070A	86.000 EACH	230.00000	19,780.00	229.00000	19,694.00		
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0535 616-080A	7.000	210.50000	1,473.50	210.00000	1,470.00		
REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						
0540 617-005A	7.000	63.20000	442.40	63.00000	441.00		
DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH						
0545 617-015A	8.000	68.40000	547.20	68.30000	546.40		
DELINEATOR TY 3	EACH						
0550 617-055A	2.000	379.00000	758.00	378.00000	756.00		
MILEPOST TY 2	EACH						
0555 618-010A	53.000	105.00000	5,565.00	105.00000	5,565.00		
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0560 618-025A	4.000	1,052.00000	4,208.00	1,050.00000	4,200.00		
STREET MONUMENT	EACH						
0565 620-020A	36.000	579.00000	20,844.00	578.00000	20,808.00		
PLANTING TREE (SEEDLING or CONTAINER)	EACH						
0570 621-005A	15.230	750.00000	11,422.50	2,140.00000	32,592.20		
SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						
0575 621-010A	14.510	2,025.00000	29,382.75	1,230.00000	17,847.30		
SEEDING	ACRE						
0580 621-010B	0.720	2,025.00000	1,458.00	2,630.00000	1,893.60		
SEEDING	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0585 621-015A	15.230 ACRE	1,447.00000	22,037.81	784.00000	11,940.32		
MULCHING							
0590 621-020A	14.510 ACRE	1,447.00000	20,995.97	1,440.00000	20,894.40		
MULCH ANCHORING (MECHANICAL)							
0595 621-025A	0.720 ACRE	1,447.00000	1,041.84	2,630.00000	1,893.60		
MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)							
0600 621-035A	16.140 ACRE	694.50000	11,209.23	555.00000	8,957.70		
FERTILIZING							
0605 624-005A	129.000 CY	184.00000	23,736.00	190.00000	24,510.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP (12")							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0610 624-010A	2,470.000 TON	123.00000	303,810.00	128.00000	316,160.00		
LOOSE RIPRAP							
0615 626-010A	2,900.000 SF	8.40000	24,360.00	8.40000	24,360.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							
0620 626-035A	30.000 EACH	52.60000	1,578.00	52.50000	1,575.00		
BARRICADE TY 2							
0625 626-040A	30.000 EACH	78.90000	2,367.00	78.80000	2,364.00		
BARRICADE TY 3							
0630 626-050A	800.000 EACH	47.40000	37,920.00	47.30000	37,840.00		
DRUMS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0635 626-076A	26,400.000 HR	1.05000	27,720.00	1.05000	27,720.00		
ARROW BOARD TY C							
0640 626-100B	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS							
0645 626-105A	9,060.000 HR	73.70000	667,722.00	73.50000	665,910.00		
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE							
0650 626-113A	(1.000) LS	200,957.00000	200,957.00	50,200.00000	50,200.00		
FLOOD LIGHTS							
0655 626-114A	66,000.000 HR	2.65000	174,900.00	2.65000	174,900.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0660 626-116A	10,500.000 FT	37.90000	397,950.00	37.80000	396,900.00		
TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER							
0665 626-117A	9,900.000 FT	6.30000	62,370.00	6.30000	62,370.00		
R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER							
0670 626-118A	20.000 EACH	5,052.00000	101,040.00	5,040.00000	100,800.00		
TEMP CRASH CUSHION							
0675 626-120A	2,020.000 HR	62.10000	125,442.00	62.00000	125,240.00		
FLAGGER CONTROL							
0680 626-121A	30.000 EACH	689.50000	20,685.00	688.00000	20,640.00		
R&R TEMP CRASH CUSHION							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0685 626-135A	1,370.000 EACH	42.10000	57,677.00	42.00000	57,540.00		
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0690 630-020A	6,820.000 SF	1.65000	11,253.00	1.65000	11,253.00		
PAV MKG - WATERBORNE							
0695 630-020B	2,910.000 SF	9.05000	26,335.50	9.00000	26,190.00		
PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0700 630-025A	175,200.000 FT	0.15000	26,280.00	0.15000	26,280.00		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE							
0705 630-025B	19,540.000 FT	3.60000	70,344.00	3.60000	70,344.00		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- PREFORMED THERMO							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0710 634-005A	11.000 MAILBOX EACH	342.00000	3,762.00	341.00000	3,751.00		
0715 640-005A	19,105.000 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE SY	2.20000	42,031.00	1.60000	30,568.00		
0720 640-010A	1,704.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE SY	2.10000	3,578.40	2.30000	3,919.20		
0725 640-015A	191,000.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE SY	1.30000	248,300.00	1.50000	286,500.00		
0730 651-010A	39,431.000 LAWN CONST (SODDED) SF	0.90000	35,487.90	0.89000	35,093.59		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0735 656-005A	(1.000)		389,829.00000	389,829.00	389,000.00000	389,000.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (RAMPS)	LS							
0740 656-005B	(1.000)		516,323.00000	516,323.00	515,000.00000	515,000.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (AVIATION)	LS							
0745 656-005C	(1.000)		410,938.00000	410,938.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (SMEED)	LS							
0750 656-005D	(1.000)		495,314.00000	495,314.00	494,000.00000	494,000.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (KCID)	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0755 656-005E	(1.000)	456,671.00000	456,671.00	456,000.00000	456,000.00		
TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (WARD)	LS						
0760 675-005A	(1.000)	443,265.00000	443,265.00	442,000.00000	442,000.00		
SURVEY	LS						
0765 675-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						
0770 675-015A	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						
0775 A100-70A	238,840.000	1.00000	238,840.00	1.00000	238,840.00		
FUEL ADJUSTMENT	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0780 A100-80A	48,255.000 CA	1.00000	48,255.00	1.00000	48,255.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT							
0785 A303-05A	41,040.000 CA	1.00000	41,040.00	1.00000	41,040.00		
QA -AGGR FOR BASE							
0790 A405-05A	471,900.000 CA	1.00000	471,900.00	1.00000	471,900.00		
QA- PL MIX PAV							
0795 A405-10A	44,000.000 CA	1.00000	44,000.00	1.00000	44,000.00		
PL MIX SMOOTHNESS							
0800 A409-10A	28,890.000 CA	1.00000	28,890.00	1.00000	28,890.00		
CONC THICKNESS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0805 S209-05A	773.000 DITCH (CONC) FT	49.80000	38,495.40	48.40000	37,413.20		
0810 S501-15A	5,672.000 RETAINING WALL SEGMENTAL BLOCK SF	104.00000	589,888.00	183.00000	1,037,976.00		
0815 S501-15B	3,434.000 RETAINING WALL (GRAVITY CONCRETE BLOCK) SF	76.60000	263,044.40	74.40000	255,489.60		
0820 S501-25A	(1.000) SP BRIDGE CAST-IN-PLACE CULVERT CLOSURE (SOLOMON DRAIN) LS	0.01000	0.01	525.00000	525.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0825 S501-25B	(1.000) LS SP BRIDGE CAST-IN-PLACE CULVERT CLOSURE (NOBLE DRAIN)	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01		
0830 S610-10A	3.000 EACH SPECIAL GATE	6,315.00000	18,945.00	6,300.00000	18,900.00		
0835 S626-31A	500.000 DAY TRAF CNTL MONITOR	257.00000	128,500.00	772.00000	386,000.00		
0840 S656-15A	(1.000) LS MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (RAMPS)	33,754.00000	33,754.00	33,700.00000	33,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT	A022(165	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0845	S656-15B (1.000)		85,302.00000	85,302.00	85,100.00000	85,100.00		
	MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (AVIATION) LS							
0850	S656-15C (1.000)		87,457.00000	87,457.00	87,300.00000	87,300.00		
	MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (SMEED) LS							
0855	S900-10A 4.000		17,425.00000	69,700.00	18,000.00000	72,000.00		
	CLEANOUT EACH							
0860	S900-50A 20,000.000		1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT DRILLED SHAFT - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS CA							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0865 S900-51A	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00		
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT PEDESTRIAN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	CA						
0870 S901-05C	5.000	3,999.00000	19,995.00	3,990.00000	19,950.00		
SP ABANDON WELL	EACH						
0875 S901-05D	3.000	3,052.00000	9,156.00	3,050.00000	9,150.00		
SP EMERGENCY BOLLARD	EACH						
0880 S901-05F	3.000	10,121.00000	30,363.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00		
SP IRRIGATION VALVE	EACH						
0885 S901-05G	4.000	2,480.00000	9,920.00	7,880.00000	31,520.00		
SP RELOCATE BUSINESS SIGN	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0890 S901-05I	1.000 EACH		1,579.00000	1,579.00	1,580.00000	1,580.00		
SP REM SEPTIC TANK & DRAINFIELD								
0895 S901-05J	82.000 EACH		78.90000	6,469.80	78.80000	6,461.60		
SP SURFACE MOUNTED ROADWAY DELINEATOR								
0900 S901-05K	4.000 EACH		1,263.00000	5,052.00	1,260.00000	5,040.00		
SP RELOCATE GATE								
0905 S904-05A	(1.000) LS		219,384.00000	219,384.00	219,000.00000	219,000.00		
SP REM & RESET EXISTING ILLUMINATION								
0910 S904-05B	(1.000) LS		218,227.00000	218,227.00	218,000.00000	218,000.00		
SP ILLUMINATION TY 2 - FUTURE USE								



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0915 S904-05C	(1.000) LS SP PRIVATE SEWER LINE	31,897.00000	31,897.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00		
0920 S904-05D	(1.000) LS SP ITD FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM	412,474.00000	412,474.00	412,000.00000	412,000.00		
0925 S904-05E	(1.000) LS SP CALDWELL FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM	507,763.00000	507,763.00	507,000.00000	507,000.00		
0930 S904-05F	(1.000) LS SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 22)	13,155.00000	13,155.00	13,100.00000	13,100.00		
0935 S904-05G	(1.000) LS SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 24)	14,208.00000	14,208.00	14,200.00000	14,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0940 S904-05H	(1.000) LS SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 25)		23,680.00000	23,680.00	23,600.00000	23,600.00		
0945 S904-05I	(1.000) LS SP AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER (RADAR TYPE)		35,684.00000	35,684.00	35,600.00000	35,600.00		
0950 S904-05J	(1.000) LS SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 26)		25,785.00000	25,785.00	25,700.00000	25,700.00		
0955 S904-05K	(1.000) L S SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 27)		15,471.00000	15,471.00	15,400.00000	15,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0960 S904-05L	(1.000)	14,418.00000	14,418.00	14,400.00000	14,400.00		
SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 28)	L S						
0965 S904-05M	(1.000)	11,051.00000	11,051.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 43)	LS						
0970 S904-05N	(1.000)	9,998.00000	9,998.00	9,980.00000	9,980.00		
SP BUILDING REMOVAL AND SITE CLEANUP (PARCEL 51)	L S						
0975 S904-06C	(1.000)	423,667.00000	423,667.00	423,000.00000	423,000.00		
SP TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (MIDDLETON)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0980 S904-06D	(1.000)	86,996.00000	86,996.00	86,800.00000	86,800.00		
SP MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (KCID)	L S						
0985 S904-06E	(1.000)	87,457.00000	87,457.00	87,300.00000	87,300.00		
SP MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (WARD)	L S						
0990 S904-06F	(1.000)	84,215.00000	84,215.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00		
SP MULTIPLE APPROACH RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (MIDDLETON)	L S						
0995 S904-06G	(1.000)	3,029.00000	3,029.00	3,020.00000	3,020.00		
SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (AVIATION)	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1000	S904-06H SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (SMEED)	(1.000) L S	3,449.00000	3,449.00	3,440.00000	3,440.00		
1005	S904-06I SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (KCID)	(1.000) L S	3,449.00000	3,449.00	3,440.00000	3,440.00		
1010	S904-06J SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (WARD)	(1.000) LS	3,449.00000	3,449.00	3,440.00000	3,440.00		
1015	S904-06K SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (MIDDLETON)	(1.000) LS	3,449.00000	3,449.00	3,440.00000	3,440.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165) Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member: LCC:							
1020	S904-06L SP PREEMPTIVE DETECTION SYSTEM (RAMPS) LS	(1.000)	1,899.00000	1,899.00	1,890.00000	1,890.00	
1025	S904-06M SP TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL - I- 84 LS	(1.000)	75,155.00000	75,155.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
1030	S904-06N SP TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL - AVIATION LS	(1.000)	64,207.00000	64,207.00	64,100.00000	64,100.00	
1035	S904-06O SP TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL - SMEED LS	(1.000)	64,207.00000	64,207.00	64,100.00000	64,100.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1040 S904-06P	(1.000)	64,207.00000	64,207.00	64,100.00000	64,100.00		
SP TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL - MIDDLETON	LS						
1045 S911-05A	1,047.000	270.00000	282,690.00	450.00000	471,150.00		
SP PEDESTRIAN RAILING	FT						
1050 S911-05B	2,050.000	31.10000	63,755.00	31.00000	63,550.00		
SP INSTALL CONDUIT	FT						
1055 S911-05C	530.000	204.00000	108,120.00	211.00000	111,830.00		
SP SEEPAGE BED	FT						
1060 S911-05D	280.000	25.30000	7,084.00	25.20000	7,056.00		
SP WOOD FENCE - POLE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1065 S911-05E	286.000 FT	57.90000	16,559.40	57.80000	16,530.80		
SP WOOD FENCE - FLAT PANEL							
1070 S912-05A	1,128.000 SY	62.90000	70,951.20	11.50000	12,972.00		
SP PEDESTRIAN LANDING							
1075 S912-05B	21,865.000 SY	80.90000	1,768,878.50	66.70000	1,458,395.50		
SP STAMPED CONCRETE FOR MEDIAN							
1080 S913-05A	7,295.500 CY	63.20000	461,075.60	31.90000	232,726.45		
SP 2" DRAIN ROCK							
1085 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS	768,881.00000	768,881.00	860,000.00000	860,000.00		
MOBILIZATION BRIDGE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22165220210

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: June 14, 2022

District(s): D3 Design Construction C Shawna King

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A022(165)

Contract Time: 445 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-20, US-26, CHINDEN BLVD; I-84 to MIDDLETON RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A022(165	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1090 Z629-05A	(1.000)	1,600,000.18000	1,600,000.18	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00		
MOBILIZATION ROADWAY	LS						
Section Totals:			\$40,230,764.00		\$41,282,305.54		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$40,230,764.00		\$41,282,305.54		
Contract Item Totals			\$40,230,764.00		\$41,282,305.54		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$40,230,764.00		\$41,282,305.54		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum